BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Applications for qualified representative Status. DOCKET NO. 100008-OT ORDER NO. PSC-10-0650A-FOF-OT ISSUED: November 4, 2010

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On October 28, 2010, Order No. PSC-10-0650-FOF-OT was issued in Docket No. 10008-OT, designating Charles V. Gerkin, Jr. as a qualified representative authorized to represent the interests of Sprint Spectrum, L.P. d/b/a Sprint PCS, Nextel South Corp., NPCR, Inc. d/b/a Nextel Partners, and Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership (collectively, the Sprint Nextel entities) before us.

In its Petition, Sprint Nextel entities requested that Mr. Gerkin, Jr. be designated as its qualified representative in Docket Nos. 100176-TP and 100177-TP only, with such representation continuing for the duration of such dockets. Due to a scrivener's error, this information was omitted from the Order.

Therefore, Order No. PSC-10-0650-FOF-OT is hereby amended to read that Charles V. Gerkin, Jr. shall be named as a qualified representative of the Sprint Nextel entities in Docket Nos. 100176-TP and 100177-TP only, with such representation continuing for the duration of such dockets.¹

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-10-0650-FOF-OT is hereby amended as set forth in the body of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-10-0650-FOF-OT is reaffirmed in all other respects.

09177 NOV-4=

¹ See Order No. PSC-10-0010-PCO-OT, Docket No. 090008-OT, In re: Applications for qualified representative status, issued on January 4, 2010, establishing Docket No. 100008-OT and advising that we may designate qualified representative status for more than one year in a specific docket based on the application. DCCLMENT NUMBER-DATE

ORDER NO. PSC-10-0650A-FOF-OT DOCKET NO. 100008-OT PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 4th day of November, 2010.

m Sto ANN COLE

Commission Clerk

(SEAL)

PERE